THIRD AMENDMENT
TO THE REVISED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
WAKE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF RALEIGH
RELATING TO ROOM OCCUPANCY AND PREPARED FOOD
AND BEVERAGE TAX REVENUES

This Agreement entered into this the 7 day ofﬂaé, M/, 1998, by

and between the County of Wake, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and
the City of Raleigh, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as “City,” pursuant to the
provisions of Article 20 of Chapter 160A of the North Carolina General Statutes, and in
accordance with the requirements of Chapter 594 of the 1991 Session Laws of North
Carolina and Chapter 458 of the 1995 Session Laws of North Carolina, hereinafter referred
to as the “Enabling Acts.”

WHEREAS, the County has levied room occupancy and prepared food and
beverage taxes as allowed by law; and

- WHEREAS, as required by law, the County and the City have entered into
agreements setting out the projects to receive funding from these taxes and, have further
agreed on a schedule of funding setting out the amount of money to be received by each
project and a schedule upon which the money will be disbursed; and

"WHEREAS, the County and the City are required by the Enabling Acts to provide,
through an interlocal agreement, for the use of the funds collected under the authority of the
Enabling Acts; and '

WHEREAS, the County and the City are mutually agreed that additional funds
should be made available to the Five County Stadium; and

WHEREAS, to effect this change the County and City agree to amend the
September 5, 1995, Revised Interlocal Agreement as amended in December of 1996, and
May of 1997.



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises
contained herein, the County and the City agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 9 of the Revised Interlocal Agreement of September 5, 1995, as
' amended December 3, 1996, and May 1, 1997, is amended to add the following

paragraph:

It is agreed that the City and the County will also make available
sufficient funds to provide for the debt service required to retire the
balance of a borrowing sufficient to have yielded Ten Million Dollars
($10,000,000) in net construction funds for Five County Stadium
according to the schedule attached hereto as Attachment “B”.

2. All other terms of the September 5, 1995, Revised Interlocal Agreement, as
amended on December 3, 1997, and May 1, 1998, shall remain in the same force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed the day and year first above
written pursuant to resolutions adopted by the governing boards of the County and the City.

CITY OF RALEIGH ’ COUNTY OF WAKE

Tom F etzaé/ﬂlay@ Jﬁ C. Converse, Chairman

Attest: )ﬁ&o@/ %‘\% Attesy! 2 et

Clerk Clerk ¢ ﬂ
AP D AS
W kel Faniere
City Attorney County Attorney




86-1°0-L0

PR QUINIIIREANAIGRPO)if)
N 0570

0009£8°SS 000°861'b§ __|000'00Z €5 |000'LLLTS _ |000°0678  000°95S'€§  [000°€89'S | 000'€80°L$ souE(eg oAljR[IUND

000°0v8'68 | 00000268 00052988 |000'SLO'8BS | 000°0SS°L$  [000°5L0°L$ | 000'009°€1$ |000°€89°C1S$ Teaf [e0sY AQ SNUIAIY [BIOL,
000°005$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000005$ 000°00S$ 000°005$ 0$ 0$ anusAY 19U suoneradQ pajeumsy
000°0VE‘6$ 000°00L°8$ 000°SZ1°8% 000'5LS"LS 000°050°LS 000°5L598 000°009°€1$ | 000°0S9°T1$ xe] pooy paredaiq % AouednosQ
000°€€S soueled SI8a K SNOW3L]
AANTATY LLVJIDLLNY

000°70Z'8$ 000707'8 _ |000'Z07'8S | 000'ZOT'8S | 000°TOT'8§ | 00070788 [000°000°0L$ | 000°009°11$ TeaA [e3s]) AQ [RI0]

000°11Z°5$ 000°11Z°s§ 000°112°S$ 000°11T'sS 000°11Z's$ 000°11T'S$ 0% 0% I [BIUUNUID
000°000°1§ | 000°000°1$  |000°000°I$  |000'000°I$  |000°000°I$  |000°'000'1$ |0 0$ Amoy aem
000°000°1$ 000000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1% 000°000°1$ 0$ 03 ySarey Jo L)
0$ 0$ 0$ 08 0% 0$ 0$ 000°005°6$ (12300g) Ayoeg spodg
0$ 0% 08 0$ 0$ 0$ 000°000°01$ | 000°001°T$ 12D SHY 3uruLofIad
000°166$ 000°166$ 000°166$ 000°166% 000°166% 000°166$ 0% 0% umipelg AJumoy) 2l
0% 03 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% mw WNasnA] S,U2IpI)
0% 0s 0s 0% 0% 0% 0$ 03 umasnN .S.Eom [esusN O'N
03 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% J91ua)) J1A1) YBrajey
90-S0AA S0-POAA p0-€0AA £0-T0AS T0-10A4 10-00A4 00-66A4 66-86 A1 12drodd

NOILLNARILSIA SLOATOY¥d TVLIAVD

SAXVL A00d AVdMId ANV ADNVINDD0

HOIATVY 40 ALID ANV ALN1OD VM




86-1°0-L0

PAM QUONBYERBINAQ ¥POO) )
Nd 0570

000'¥9S° €S 000°TT1°5T§ | 000°€09°'618  [000°086'¥18  [000°LLI'TIE  [000°br1°8S aoue[eg aAnE[WN)

000597 1§ 000°01L'€1$ [000°578°C1§  |000°600°C1S |000'SEZ LIS [000°01S 018 TeaA [e0sy Aq anuanay [m0],
000°005$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000'005$ anuaAsYy jau suoyesado pajeunsy
000°SST°v1$ 000°01T°€1$  |000'STEZTI$S |000°0S‘I1$ | 000°GELOIS | 000°010°01S xe] poo paredarq 7 AouednosQ
aoueleg S,183 X SnoWalg
ANNTATE AALVJAIDLINY

000'707'8$ 0007707'8¢  [000°Z0T'8S | 000°70Z'8$  [000°70Z°88 | 000°707'8% T894 [83sY Aq [BIOL

000°T1T'S$ 000'T1T°s$  |0001IT'SS  |00O'TIT'SS  |000'1IT'SE  |00O'T1Z'sS 15jua)) [BIUULIUIY
000°000°1$ 000°000°1% 000°000°1$ | 000°000°L$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ AyumoD axep
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$  |000°000°1$  |000°000°I$  |000°000°1$  |000°000°1S ydragey Jo A0
0$ 0$ 08 0$ 0% 03 (39900g) Aoey suodg
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19jua7) sy Surunoyag
000°166% 000°166% 000°166% 000°166$ 000°166$ 000°166$ umipelg AUNo) aAly
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% UMasny sUIp[ry)
0$ 03 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ WMIsTA] 20UBIOE [EIIEN "O'N
0$ 0% 0% 0% 0§ 0s I0jua)) o1A1) Y3tarey
[4810.¥1 T1-01Xd 01-60X4 60-80 X4 80-L0XA LO-90XA LOArodd

NOILAYIILSIA S1DAr0dd TV.LIAVD
SAXYL dOO4d AT Vdadd ANV ADNVINDDO0
HOIA'TVY 40 ALID ANV ALNNOD 3IVAM

4 INFINHOVLLV




86-1°0-L0

PAA QUINTIBIRESPAQEPOO) N
Nd 0570

000 19€°011$ | 000TLI'V6S 000°687'08$ 000°177'89§ | 000'8LT'LSS 000°5LS'LyS [ 000°LT0'6ES aouseg dAnRINUMY

000°00v°€ZS 000°588°1Z8 000°0Ly'0T$ 000°Sy1°618 000°506°L1$ 000°0SL'918 000'599°S1$ Tea [easyy Aq anuaAdy [E}0],
000°00S$ 000°00S$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000°005$ 000°00S$ 000°005$ anuaAdY 1au suoperadQ) pajeurmsy
000006728 | 000°S8E1TS | 000'0L6'61S | 000'SH9'81$ | 000°SOP'LIS | 000°0ST'9IS  |000°S9LSIS xe], poo paredai] % LoednooQ
douwleg sIea )k Snowmald
ANNTIATH TALVJIDLLNY

000°TIT°LS 00020Z°8$ 000'707°8% 000°707°8$ 000°707'8$ 000707°8% 000°707°8$ Jeaf [easy Aq e10],

000°117°5$ 000°11Z°s$ 000°11Z°SS 000°117°S$ 000°11Z°s$ 000°T11T°s$ 000°117°5$ 191U [BIUURUSY
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1§ 000°000°18 ooowooo. 1§3 000'000°1$ 000°000°1$ Aunop aem
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°18 000°000°1$ 000°000°L$ 000°000°1$ 000000 ;_ y3rapey Jo 41D
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ (39000g) Ao suodg
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Iauay) sy Sutuopad
0% 000°166$ 000°166% 000°166$ 000°166% 000°166% 000°166% umipelg AIUnoy aary]
03 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0s om wmasnjA sUIp[IYD
0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 08 WNASNIA] 20UAIDE [BIMEN "D'N
0% 0$ 08 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 13)ua) JAIY) YBta[ey
61-81Ad 81-L1Ad L1-91X4 9I-STAA SI-p1AA PI-€1AA £1-T1Xd Lodarodd

NOILNIRILSIA S1LOAr0Ud TVLIdVD
SAXV.L d00d AN VdTId ANV ADNVINOD0
HOIATVYH 40 ALID ANV ALNNOD IAVM




